
N. First and Family 

name

♂♀ Org Function Contact Date of 

interview 

Method Output Suboutput

FAO

1 Daniel Gustafson ♂ FAO Deputy Director General Operations Daniel.Gustafson@fao.org 26/11/2013 tc

2 Kostas G. Stamoulis ♂ FAO Director Agriculture Department Economics Division, 

Coordinator of FAO SO1

Kostas.Stamoulis@fao.org 16/09/2013 ssi Budget  holder

3 Anna Lartey ♀ FAO Director of FAO's Nutrition Divion, ESN Anna.Lartey@fao.org 28/11/2013 ssi

4 Rob Vos ♂ FAO Director of Gender, Equity and Rural Employment 

Division, Coordinator of FAO SO3

rob.vos@fao.org 16/10/2013 ssg

5 Luca Russo ♂ FAO Programme Coordinator, ESA/Member of the FSIN 

Steering Committee

luca.russo@fao.org 08/10/2013 ssi Programme 

Coordinator

6 Marco Knowles ♂ FAO Economist, ESA/ Output Focal point, Programme 

coordination team

Marco.Knowles@fao.org 17/10/2013 ssg Programme 

coordination 

team
7 Johanna Jelesperger ♀ FAO Output Focal Point, Programming and Coordination 

Specialist, Food and Nutrition Security, ESA

johanna.jelensperger@fao.org 08/10/2013 ssi Programme 

coordination 

team

8 Lavinia Antonacci ♀ FAO Food Security Analyst, ESA Lavinia.Antonacci@fao.org 08/10/2013 ssi Programme 

coordination 

team
9 Michèle Kiermeier ♀ FAO Intern, ESA Michele.Kiermeier@fao.org 08/10/2013 ssg Programme 

coordination 

team
10 Yon Fernandez 

Larinnoa

♂ FAO FAO, Coordinator OCP/ Output Focal Point Yon.FernandezLarrinoa@fao.org 06/11/2013 tc 1.1

11 Vincent Gitz ♂ FAO Coordinator HLPE, AGD vincent.gitz@fao.org 08/10/2013 ssi 1.2

12 Alexandre Meybeck ♂ FAO Agriculture, Environment and Climate Change Expert, 

AGD

Alexandre.Meybeck@fao.org 08/10/2013 ssi 1.2

13 Mark Mc Guire ♂ FAO Senior Food Security Officer, ESA/ Focal Point/ CFS 

Secretariat

Mark.McGuire@fao.org 02/10/2013 tc 1.3, 3.1 3.1.1

14 Chiara Brunelli ♀ FAO Food Security and Nutrition Officer, ESS/ Focal Point Brunelli.Chiara@fao.org 10/10/2013 ssg 2.1
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15 Piero Conforti ♂ FAO SENIOR STATISTICIAN, ESS/ Focal Point Conforti.Piero@fao.org 10/10/2013 ssg 2.1

16 Natalie Troubat ♀ FAO FOOD SECURITY AND NUTRITION OFFICER, 

ESS/ Focal Point

Nathalie.Troubat@fao.org 10/10/2013 ssg 2.1

17 Mark Smulders ♂ FAO SENIOR ECONOMIST, ESA / Output Focal Point Mark.Smulders@fao.org 15/10/2013 ssi 2.2 2.2.1

18 Laura Mattioli ♀ FAO Resilience and Food Security Analyst/ Food Security 

Analyst Establishment of the Resilience Analysis Unit 

in Nairobi

laura.mattioli@fao.org 07/10/2013 ssg 2.2 2.2.2

19 Marco D'Errico ♂ FAO Economist, ESA marco.d'errico@fao.org 07/10/2013 ssg 2.2 2.2.2; 2.2.3

20 Cindy Holleman ♀ FAO Focal Point, ESA cindy.holleman@wfp.org 15/10/2013 ssg 2.3

21 Warren Lee ♂ FAO Senior Nutrition Officer, ESN/Focal Point warren.lee@fao.org 30/10/2013 tc 2.4

22 Terri Ballard ♀ FAO Food & Nutrition Security Specialist, ESS terri.ballard@fao.org 05/11/2013 tc 2.4

23 Julius Jackson ♂ FAO Technical Officer, ESA/Focal Point/Coordinator 

Agenda for Action 

Julius.Jackson@fao.org 10/10/2013 ssi 3.1 3.1.1

24 Benjamin Davis ♂ FAO Senior Economist, ESA/ Output Focal point/PtoP 

programme

Benjamin.Davis@fao.org 17/10/2013 ssg 3.1 3.1.2

25 Demeke Mulat ♂ FAO Economist/Output focal point mulat.demeke@fao.org 08/10/2013 ssi 3.1 3.1.3; 3.2

26 Jean Balié ♂ FAO Economist/Output focal point jean.balie@fao.org 16/10/2013 ssg 3.2

27 Stefania Croce ♀ FAO Policy monitoring FAPDA project, ESA stefania.croce@fao.org 16/10/2013 ssg 3.2

28 Mary Kenny ♀ FAO Food Safety Mary.Kenny@fao.org 16/10/2013 ssi 3.3

29 Juliet Aphane ♀ FAO Nutrition Officer, ESN aphane.juliet@fao.org 09/01/1900 ssg 3.4

30 Brian Thompson ♂ FAO Senior Nutrition Officer, ESN/Output Focal Point brian.thompson@fao.org 09/01/1900 ssg 3.4

31 Carol Djeddah ♀ FAO Senior Officer/ Ouput Focal Point, ESW Carol.Djeddah@fao.org 16/10/2013 ssg 3.5

32 Dubravka Boijc ♀ FAO Support GCO/INT/130/EC -  Output Focal Point, ESW Dubravka.Boijc@fao.org 16/10/2013 ssg 3.5

33 Paul Mathieu ♂ FAO FAO (NRC)/ Output Focal Point/ Senior land Tenure 

Officer

Paul.Mathieu@fao.org 15/10/2013 ssi 3.6

34 Juan Carlos Cebolla ♂ FAO FAO (ESA)/Focal Point Juan.GarciaCebolla@fao.org 14/10/2013 ssi 3.7 governance

35 Ajemian 

ShoghagSherry 

♀ FAO Right to Food and Social Protection Specialist, ESA ShoghagSherry.Ajemian@fao.org 25/10/2013 tc 3.7

36 Arslan Aslihan ♂ FAO ECONOMIST, ESA Aslihan.Arslan@fao.org 09/10/2013 ssg 3.8

37 Nono Womdim Remi ♂ FAO PROGRAMME SPECIALIST, AGPM Remi.NonoWomdim@fao.org 09/10/2013 ssg 3.8

38 Anne Sophie Poisot ♀ FAO TECHNICAL OFFICER, AGPM AnneSophie.Poisot@fao.org 09/10/2013 ssg 3.8

39 William Settle ♂ FAO PROJECT MANAGER, AGPM/ Focal Point william.settle@fao.org 09/10/2013 ssg 3.8

40 Philippe Ankers ♂ FAO CHIEF, AGAS/ Output Focal Point Philippe.Ankers@fao.org 14/10/2013 ssi 3.9

41 Andrew Nadeau ♂ FAO Senior Capacity Development, OEKC Andrew.Nadeau@fao.org 09/10/2013 ssg 4.1
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42 Cristina Petracchi ♀ FAO Capacity Development Officer, OEKC Cristina.Petracchi@fao.org 09/10/2013 ssg 4.1

43 Peter Bruggeling ♂ FAO Capacity Development Officer, OEKC Peter.Bruggeling@fao.org 10/10/2013 ssg 4.1

44 Federica Damiani ♀ FAO Liaison and Operations Officer, TCE/ Focal Point Federica.Damiani@fao.org 09/10/2013 ssg 4.3

45 Neil Marsland ♂ FAO Senior Technical Officer, TCE Neil.Marsland@fao.org 09/10/2013 ssg 4.3

46 Astrid Agostini ♀ FAO Senior Adviser, TCID/ Focal Point Astrid.Agostini@fao.org 09/10/2013 ssg 4.4

47 Ida Christensen ♀ FAO Rural Sociologist, TCIB Ida.Christensen@fao.org 09/10/2013 ssg 4.4

48 Pamela Pozarny ♀ FAO Rural Sociologist, TCIA Pamela.Pozarny@fao.org 09/10/2013 ssi 4.4

49 Charlotte Dufour ♀ FAO Technical Officer, ESN/Focal Point Charlotte.Dufour@fao.org 10/10/2013 ssg 4.4 4.4.1 + 

nutrition

50 Martina Kress (Park) ♀ FAO Associate Professional Officer, ESN/ Focal Point Martina.Park@fao.org 10/10/2013 ssg 4.4 4.4.1 

+nutrition
51 Oscar Rojas ♂ FAO Natural Resources Officer, NRC/Output Focal Point Oscar.Rojas@fao.org 15/10/2013 ssi 4.5

52 Sally Berman ♀ FAO Capacity Development Officer, OEKC/Focal Point Sally.Berman@fao.org 15/10/2013 ssg Capacity 

Development

53 Graham Farmer ♂ FAO Global Coordinator Food Security Cluster,  TCE/ IPC 

Global Partner

Graham.Farmer@fao.org; 16/10/2013 ssi 2.3

54 Denise Melvin ♀ FAO INFO. & COMMUNICATION OFFICER, OEKC/ 

Focal Point

Denise.Melvin@fao.org 09/10/2013 ssi communi- 

cation

55 Karel Callens ♂ FAO Senior Strategy and Planning Officer, OSP Karel.Callens@fao.org 15/11/2013 tc MAFSAN

56 Jose VallsBeadeau ♂ FAO Food Security Officer, ESS Jose.VallsBedeau@fao.org 15/11/2013 tc MAFSAN

57 Luca Alinovi ♂ FAO FAOKE, FAO Representative in Kenya luca.alinovi@fao.org 17/10/2013 tc 2.2 2.2.2

58 Nomindelger 

Bayasgalanbat

♀ FAO FAORAP (Thailand)/ Nutrition officer Nomindelger.Bayasgalanbat@fao.org 25/10/2013 tc nutrition

59 Mohamed AgBendech ♂ FAO FAORAF, Senior Nutrition Officer - Programme 

support to mainstreaming Nutrition

Mohamed.AgBendech@fao.org 24/10/2013 tc nutrition

60 Richard China ♂ FAO Director FAO Liaison Office with the European Union 

and Belgium, Brussels

Richard.China@fao.org 11/10/2013 ssi LOB

IFAD

61 Amira Muammar ♀ IFAD IFAD (CFS)/ CFS secretariat a.muammar@ifad.org 02/10/2013 tc 1.1, 1.2
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62 Thomas Elhaut ♂ IFAD Focal Point/Director of Statistics and Studies for 

Development Division, SKM

t.elhaut@ifad.org 16/10/2013 ssi 2.1

63 James Garrett ♂ IFAD Statistics and Studies for Development Division j.garrett@ifad.org 05/11/2013 tc 2.1

64 Sean Kennedy ♂ IFAD Nutrition/Public Health Specialist s.kennedy@ifad.org 30/10/2013 tc 2.4

65 Bettina Prato ♀ IFAD Research Coordinator, Strategy and Knowledge 

Management Department IFAD/ Member of Technical 

Support Team

B.Prato@ifad.org; Office: 06 5459 

2122

21/11/2013 tc 3.1 3.1.1

66 Claire Bishop-

Sambrooke

♀ IFAD IFAD (PTA)/ Focal Point for gender c.bishop@ifad.org 16/10/2013 ssg 3.5

67 Beatrice Gerli ♀ IFAD IFAD b.gerli@ifad.org 16/10/2013 ssg 3.5

68 Jean Maurice Durand ♂ IFAD Technical Advisor (Rural Infrastructure), Policy and 

Technical Division Programme Management 

Department (PMD)

j.durand@ifad.org 16/10/2013 ssi 3.6

69 Wafaa El Khouri ♀ IFAD Sustainable Agriculture Intansification w.elkhoury@ifad.org 16/10/2013 ssi 3.8

70 Antonio Rota ♂ IFAD IFAD, PTA/ Output Focal Point a.rota@ifad.org 29/10/2013 tc 3.9

71 Willem Bettink ♂ IFAD Programme and Change Officer, PMD/Focal Point w.bettink@ifad.org 18/09/2013 ssi 4.1

WFP

72 Joyce Luma ♀ WFP Food Security Analysis Service Chief joyce.luma@wfp.org 07/10/2013 ssi 2.2 2.2.1; 2.2.2; 

2.2.3; 2.3

73 Alexis Hoskins ♀ WFP WFP/Focal Point alexis.hoskins@wfp.org 18/10/2013 tc 2.3

Donor

74 Maria Paris Ketting ♀ EU DG DEVCO/ Head of Sector Policy Planning on Rural 

Development Food Security and Nutrition

Maria.PARIS-

KETTING@ec.europa.eu

30/10/2013 tc 2.2 2.2.1

75 Matthew Keyes ♂ EU DG DEVCO , Unit C.1/ Head of sector "Food & 

Nutrition Security" 

Matthew.Keyes@ec.europa.eu 11/10/2013 ssg Donor

76 Patrice Moussy ♂ EU DG DEVCO , Unit C.1/ Relations with Council, 

Cocoa, FAO Governance programmes, G-8 

Patrice Moussy@ec.europa.eu 11/10/2013 ssg Donor

77 Alessandro Villa ♂ EU First Counsellor / Deputy Permanent Representative 

EU Delegation in Rome

Alessandro.VILLA@eeas.europa.eu 15/10/2013 ssg Donor

78 Jose Manuel Capitan 

Romero

♂ EU UN Affairs, Press & Information Officer Attaché/ EU 

Delegation in Rome

jose-manuel.capitan-

romero@eeas.europa.eu 

17/09/2013 ssi Donor
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79 Pierpaolo Piras ♂ EU Policy Officer, Directorate-General for Development 

and Cooperation -EuropeAid/Rural Development, Food 

Security and Nutrition

pierpaolo.piras@ec.europa.eu 11/10.20134 ssg Donor

80 Philippe Thevenoux ♂ EU Directorate-General for Development and Cooperation -

EuropeAid/Rural Development, Food Security and 

Nutrition

Philippe.Thevenoux@ec.europa.eu 22/11/2013 tc Donor

81 Iris Krebber ♀ DFID Food Security and Land

Growth and Resilience Department - Policy Division 

/Donor IPC Fund

I-Krebber@dfid.gov.uk 10/10/2013 ssi 2.3

82 Elisabeth Kvitashvili ♀ USAID Deputy Assistant Administrator in USAID’s Bureau for 

the Middle East/ OEWG Co-Chair, previous 

involvment in HLEF

ekvitashvili@usaid.gov 07/11/2013 tc 3.1 3.1.1

83 Jose Cuesta ♂ WB Senior Economist, Poverty Reduction and Equity/ IPC 

Partner

jcuesta@worldbank.org 24/10/2013 tc 2.3

CFS - CSM

84 Martin Wolpold-

Bosien 

♂ CSM FIAN and Co-facilitator of the CSM Working Group 

on Monitoring

wolpold-bosien@fian.org 08/10/2013 ssi 1.1

85 Nora McKeon ♀ CSM CSM nora.mckeon@gmail.com 17/10/2013 tc 1.1

86 Chris Leather ♂ CSM CSM Secretariat Coordinator/Member of Technical 

Support Team

chris.leather@csm4cfs.org 10/10/2013 ssg 1.1; 3.1 3.3.1

87 Sarojeni Rengam ♂ CSM CFS Gender Working Group Coordinator sarojeni.rengam@panap.net ssi 1.1

88 Maryam Rahmanian ♀ CFS Vice-Chair of the Steering Committee of the HLPE of 

the CFS

ssi 1.1

89 Luca Bianchi ♂ CSM Financial officer for the CSM Secretariat luca.bianchi@csm4cfs.org ssi 1.1

90 Stineke Oenema ♀ ICCO Coordinator ICCO Stineke.Oenema@icco-

cooperation.org

10/10/2013 ssi

Regional Organizations 

91 Montol Jeamchareon ♂ ASEAN Director, Center for Agricultural Information, Ministry 

of Agriculture and Cooperatives (Bankok); Asean Food 

Security Information System (AFSIS) Manager/ IPC 

Asia Partner

Montol.Jeamchareon@gmail.com 31/10/2013 tc 2.3

92 Sam Kanyarukiga ♂ COMESA CAADP coordinator, COMESA Secretariat, Lusaka, 

Zambia

skanyarukiga@comesa.int 25/10/2013 tc
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93 Nalishebo Meebelo ♂ COMESA Deputy CAADP Coordinator, COMESA Secretariat, 

Lusaka, Zambia

nmeebelo@comesa.int 25/10/2013 tc

94 Mariam Soumare ♀ NEPAD Pricipal Programme Officer/Food Security Analyst mariams@nepad.org 18/10/2013 tc 3.1 3.1.3

95 Boitshepo Bibi Giyose ♀ NEPAD Senior Advisor for Food and Nutrition Security bibig@nepad.org 24/10/2013 tc

96 Kefilwe Rhoba Maolasi ♂ NEPAD Nutrition Programme and Research Officer - CAADP kefilwem@nepad.org 24/10/2013 tc

97 Maty Ba Diao ♀ CILSS Head of Information and Research Department 

(Niamey)

m.badiao@agrhymet.ne 10/10/2013 bd 2.3

98 Tesfaye Beshah ♂ IGAD Member of the Resilience Technical Working Group tesfaye.beshah@igad.org 07/11/2013 tc

99 S. J. Muchina Munyua ♂ IGAD IGAD Centre for Pastoral and Livestock Development 

(ICPALD)

muchina.munyua@igad.int, 

munyuamuchina2001@gmail.com

20/11/2013 tc 2.2.2

100 Abdishakur Otowhai 

Abdulla

♂ IGAD IPC E.Africa Parnter  abdi.shakur@icpac.net 19/10/2013 tc 2.3

101 Duncan Samikwa ♂ SADC Project Coordinator, SADC RVAA Programme 

(Botswana)/ IPC Southern Africa Parnter

dsamikwa@sadc.int 09/10/2013 ssi 2.3

102 Patricia Palma de 

Fulladolsa

♀ SICA Director, Secretaría General del SICA /IPC Central 

America Partner

ppalma@sica.int 17/10/2013 tc 2.3

103 H. E. Mary Mubi ♀ Other CFS chair African Group/ UN Repr. Of Zimbabwe mary.mubi@gmail.com 16/10/2013 ssi 1.1

Research Centres 

104 Teunis Van Rheenen ♂ IFPRI IFPRI/ Senior Research Fellow  T.VANRHEENEN@CGIAR.ORG 05/11/2013 tc 2.2 2.2.1

105 Mark A. Constas ♂ Cornell Associate Professor Cornell University mark.constas@cornell.edu 07/10/2013 ssg 2.2 2.2.2; 2.2.3

106 Daniel Maxwell ♂ TUFT Research Director for Food Security and Complex 

Emergencies, Feinstein International Centre

Daniel.maxwell@tuft.edu ssi 1.1

International Organizations

107 Florence Lasbennes ♀ SUN SUN Secretariat florence.lasbennes@undp.org 10/10/2013 ssi

108 Alex Rees ♂ SC (Save the Children)/ Chair IPC Global Steering 

Committee

A.Rees@savethechildren.org.uk 18/10/2013 tc 2.3
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109 Timothy R. 

Frankenberger

♂ TANGO President Tango International tim@tangointernational.com 07/10/2013 ssi 2.2 2.2.2; 2.2.3

110 Natalia Winder Rossi ♀ UNICEF Senior social protection adviser newinderrossi@unicef.org 18/11/2013 tc 3.1 3.1.2

Other

111 Pernille Nagel 

Sørensen

♀ Other revised the programme logical framework pus_4@hotmail.com 25/09/2013 tc

Work in Niger

112 Amadou Saley ♀ FAO FAO Niger officer Assistant FAO Rep amadou.saley@fao.org 24/10/2013 tc Niger

113 Solange Heise ♀ FAO Food Security and Nutrition Officer, FAO Niger solange.heise@fao.org 24/10/2013 tc Niger

114 Etienne Sarr ♂ CILSS Chef Département Formation et Recherche/ Centre 

Régional AGRHYMET, Niamey, Niger

E.Sarr@agrhymet.org 20/10/2013 tc 4.2 Niger

115 Hassane Mamadou ♂ Governme

nt

Advisor to the High Commissioner of the 3N Initiative 

(National Strategy on Food Security and Sustainable 

Agricultural Development), Presidency Office, 

Republic of Niger

mhassane64@yahoo.fr 12/11/2013 tc Niger

Work in South Sudan

116 Sue Lautze ♀ FAO Fao Representative Fin Juba, AOSS Sue.Lautze@fao.org 20/11/2013 tc South Sudan

117 Mtendere Mphatso ♂ FAO ex FAO Food Security and Livelihoods Cluster 

coordinator for South Sudan, now FAO Representation 

in Zambia (FAOZM)

Godfreymphatso@hotmail.com; 21/11/2013 tc South Sudan

118 Vincent De Boer ♂ EU EU Delegation in South Sudan (EEAS) Vincent.DE-BOER@eeas.europa.eu 11/12/2013 tc South Sudan

119 Rosie Bright ♀ WFP WFP Country Officer/ work on resilience rosie.bright@wfp.org 04/11/2013 tc South Sudan

120 Marianne Ward ♀ WFP WFP work done in South Sudan marianne.ward@wfp.org 04/11/2013 tc South Sudan

Summary of Interview Methods

Type of interview method Type

Semi-structured Interview (Individual interviewee) ssi

Semi-structured Inteview (Group -  two or more interviewees) ssg

Teleconference (or attendees at general meetings by phone) tc
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